

Number : KSEI-7142/JKU/0424 Attachment : -Letter Classification : General

To: Board of Directors of Account Holders Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: Delisting of PT Panacea Buana Batam Year 2022 Ijara Sharia Securities Crowdfunding (PNBB01XXSCFS) (ISIN: IDZ000003401)

Dear Sir/Madam,

As a follow-up to Securities Crowdfunding (SCF) Arranger PT Dana Investasi Bersama's Letter Number DIB-LGL-PPS-001-03-2024, dated March 28, 2024, regarding the Agreement to End PT Panacea Buana Batam Year 2022 Ijara Sharia Securities Crowdfunding Between PT Dana Investasi Bersama and PT Panacea Buana Batam, we hereby inform you that the PT Panacea Buana Batam Year 2022 Ijara Sharia Securities Crowdfunding (PNBB01XXSCFS) will be delisted as follows:

Distribution Date	ISIN Code	SCF Code	SCF Name	Nominal Value
December 12, 2022	IDZ000003401	PNBB01XXSCFS	PT PANACEA BUANA BATAM YEAR 2022 SHARIA SECURITIES CROWDFUNDING	Rp2,600,000,000

, will be delisted from KSEI's Collective Custody as follows:

Recording Date	•••	April 22, 2024
Delisting Date from KSEI's Collective Custody		April 23, 2024

The delisting does not automatically cancel the Security's issuing. Therefore, Issuers are still required to issue the proof of ownership of PT Panacea Buana Batam Year 2022 Ijara Sharia Securities Crowdfunding and distribute them to entitled Parties as listed in the Security's Holders' Registry issued by KSEI as of the recording date above.

With the delisting, the Sharia Securities Crowdfunding Registration Agreement between the PT Panacea Buana Batam and KSEI has ended.

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Eqy Essiqy Director for Settlement, Custodian Services, and Surveillance **Gusrinaldi Akhyar** Head of Custodian Services Division

MNS/7142/Pembatalan Pendaftaran PNBB01XXSCFS



CC:

- Board of Commissioners of the Financial Services Authority (OJK) Attn. Chief Executive Officer for Capital Markets Chief Executive for Capital, Financial Derivatives, and Carbon Markets Supervision - Financial Services Authority (OJK)
- 2. PT Dana Investasi Bersama as Securities Crowdfunding Arranger;
- 3. PT Panacea Buana Batam as Securities Crowdfunding Issuer.

MNS/7142/Pembatalan Pendaftaran PNBB01XXSCFS